
Eesti teatejooksude MV 
02.06.2019, Viljandi Linnastaadion  

 
M 4x100m teatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 41,85 2.jooks 

Sten Ander SEPP, Richard PULST, Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI, Karl Erik NAZAROV 
2 75 Audentese SK II 42,38 1.jooks 

Mart MURU, Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE, Karl Kevin KLAIS, Reimo SEPP 
3 73 SK Altius 43,25 2.jooks 

Marko KAARE, Rauno KIRSCHBAUM, Sten-Erik TOMINGAS, Henri SAI 
4 81 Tallinna SS Kalev 43,56 1.jooks 

Kristo FORSEL, Dmitri MOSENDZ, Platon TANAGA, Keiso PEDRIKS 
5 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,65 2.jooks 

Mikk Mihkel NURGES, Janno VEEORG, Markus ELLISAAR, Kristen PETOLAI 
6 84 KJS Sakala 43,98 2.jooks 

Ahto KREE, Allar STAŠKEVITŠ, Ott MARTENS, Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 
 415 Individuaalsportlased 47,84 1.jooks 

Kuldar TAMM, Andrus MUTLI, Airos LAIN, Margo KIVILA 
 
M U20 4x100m teatejooks 
1 5 SK Elite Sport 43,35 

Mark HEIDMETS, Karl-Oskar PAJUS, Kaido KOSSAS, Lukas LESSEL 
2 24 KJK Vike 43,89 

Mathias Endre LIND, Robin SAPAR, Albert ANNIMÄE, Kiur-Thomas VEHMANEN 
3 33 Audentese SK 44,03 

Oliver LAASPERE, George Aaron RICHTER, Igor ANDREJEV, Sander VALT 
4 75 Audentese SK II 45,17 

Otto MAASIK, Otto KASE, Egert SEKK, Lohe ISOK 
5 23 SK Maret-Sport 45,39 

Karl Kristjan KAJAK, Taavi EISTRE, Kevin KOIK, Kaspar LAIKASK 
 92 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 170.7 

Hans-Andero KIVI, Otto PÕLLUMAA, Eerik HAAMER, Jakob KELLER 
 
P U18 4x100m teatejooks 
1 5 SK Fortis 43,96 2.jooks 

Keorg LIIV, Markus-Taiyo TOIGER, Mathias HAIN, Andreas LAKSBERG 
2 49 KJK Lõunalõvi 45,00 1.jooks 

Erkki PÄHN, Markus POST, Talis TIMMI, Sander SÜVAORG 
3  SK Elite Sport  45,10 2.jooks 

Chris MATSISELTS, Karl Julius Kristofer VARE, Mattias KALA, Kristjan MURRO 
4 24 KJK Vike 45,13 2.jooks 

Keven VEILER, Lauri RAUS, Erko RÄISS, Aleks MALM 
5 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 45,57 2.jooks 

Holger DAHL, Priidik Meelo VÄSTRIK, Randar VAHTRIK, Raul RANDMA 
6 48 KJK Vike II 46,22 1.jooks 

Roman LITVINOV, Rasmus VIRKS, Gregor PILT, Oliver PERE 
7  Tallinna SS Kalev 47,03 1.jooks 

Henry BAMMER, Kert KRUUSMA, Henno SOTTER, Jan Erko KELDRIMA 
 33 Audentese SK DQ 170.7 2.jooks 

Gerdo VIRKKUNEN, Ats KIVIMETS, Jan Jürgen LUZGIN, Tony Ats TAMM 
  KJK Atleetika DQ 170.7 1.jooks 

Kirill VOLKOV, Viktor MOROZOV, Kirill NIKIFOROV, Romas ŠALKAUSKAS 
 36 SK Fortis II DQ 170.7 1.jooks  
  Gregor KRÄMANN, Rhet Daniel PUNT, Markus JÄRAVERE, Ramon VILDE 
 
P U16 4x100m teatejooks 
1 49 KJK Lõunalõvi 46,51 2.jooks 

Henri VINK, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Tõnis TIMMI, Markus MUNSKI 
2 13 Nõmme KJK 46,75 2.jooks 

Erik LOORAND, Ralf LAMP, Ronaldo KALJO, Oliver OTLOT 
3 33 Audentese SK 47,46 1.jooks 

Mattias Joosep MÕIS, Mattis JAANUS, Alexander SMIRNOV, Jaroslav SIVUHA 
4  SK Elite Sport 48,17 2.jooks 



Bruno FILIPOZZI, Reiko PRUUSAPUU, Uku NURK, Harry Richard JÄÄGER 
5 35 SK Fortis 48,25 1.jooks 

Carl-Robert RIIVES, Oskar SOOSAAR, Tõnis LEES, Sven-Marti PAJURI 
6 24 KJK Vike 49,40 2.jooks 

Kristjan KARI, Martin BALÕTŠEV, Kris SIPOLAINEN, Aivar ELLAM 
7 27 KJK Lõunalõvi II 49,55 1.jooks 

Reio METSLA, Tambet JOHANSON, Franz KRULL, Mattias ILVES 
 43 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 1.jooks 

Andreas TIIT, Hendrik KREININ, Keio ESSA, Karl-Markus PURASON 
 
M 4x400m teatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 3.19,01 

Sten Ander SEPP, Erik JAGOR, Karl Erik NAZAROV, Rasmus KISEL 
2 43 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.20,52 

Märt RISO, Jakob KELLER, Sten ÜTSMÜTS, Rasmus MÄGI 
3 75 Audentese SK II 3.42,10 

Deniel KEDROV, Karl Kevin KLAIS, Tauri TAMM, Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 
4 90 Treeningpartner 3.53,99  

Mark ABNER, Jaanus KALLASTE, Marti MEDAR, Janar JUHKOV 
 
M U20 3x800m teatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 6.15,45 

Otto KASE, Robert TELPT, Egert SEKK 
2 64 Sparta Spordiselts 6.22,98 

Anton KOROTKOV, Mihkel TREES, Hardy KASKA 
3 60 SK Leksi 44 6.25,08 

Karl-Uljas MÖLDER, Olgerd PUTŠKOV, Martin KIVIMAA 
4 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.27,38 

Ioan Alfred KIRSIMAA, Karl PERENS, Jaakob LAMBOT 
5 41 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.57,78 

Dmitri BUTSENKO, Aleksander OTTO, Artjom VOLKOV 
 
P U18 3x800m teatejooks 
1 45 UP Sport 6.25,06 

Sten-Hendrik VOKK, Robin SOONE, Kristian OTLOT 
2 33 Audentese SK 6.27,13 

Henri HAUGAS, Kaspar HENRIKSEN, Rasmus KÄSPER 
3 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.28,44 

Stefan RUD, Edvard KALLAS, Eduard SAPOGS 
4 64 Sparta Spordiselts 6.42,13 

Reimo Gert LAASPERE, Kert KASK, Henrik OTSMAN 
5 31 KSK Alem 6.44,03 

Rico ROHI, Mehis UDAM, Aron OTT 
6 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.50,41 

Randar VAHTRIK, Tormi KALLE, Priidik Meelo VÄSTRIK 
7 35 SK Fortis 6.55,04 

Eric-Richard PENING, Niklas LAUR, Mathias HAIN 
8 38 SK Lindon 7.09,91 

Ats LAANES, Romet KOLK, Jan Alar ALESMAA 
 
P U16 3x800m teatejooks 
1 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.46,38 

Artjom TŠITŠERIN, Igor SOKOLOV, Valter Eric VIISEL 
2 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.48,56 

Orm Leopold LUKAS, Rasmus RANDOJA, Karl-Markus PURASON 
3 18 Tartu SS Kalev 6.51,32 

Robin Mathias MÜÜR, Uku-Renek KRONBERGS, Alexander KAPP 
4 25 SK Viraaž 6.55,82 

Marius VISTER, Karl Moorits KURVITS, Romet KIVI 
5 23 SK Maret-Sport 7.00,21 

Taivo MUUSIKUS, Markko GERASSIMOV, Dan ŠEMELJOV 
6 13 Nõmme KJK 7.22,78 

Risto KALJU, Alar REILJAN, Ronaldo KALJO 



7 19 Treeningpartner 7.49,94 
Alex OJAVA, Eerik HUDILAINEN, Adam OJAVA 

 5 SK Elite Sport DNF 
Martin VÄRTON, Henrik Johan KITT, Bruno FILIPOZZI 

 
M 4x1500m teatejooks 
1 18 Tartu SS Kalev 16.21,09 

Armin ANGERJÄRV, Henry RÄPPO, Olavi ALLASE, Kaur KIVISTIK 
2 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.39,81 

Ott-Jaanus HEILE, Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS, Karel-Sander KLJUZIN, Tiidrek NURME 
3 64 Sparta Spordiselts 16.42,58 

Andry SOO, Ats SÕNAJALG, Martin TAMM, Leonid LATSEPOV 
4 90 Treeningpartner I 16.48,79 

Marti MEDAR, Jaanus KALLASTE, Janar JUHKOV, Mark ABNER 
5 15 Rapla JK 16.48,99 

Mario MARKUS, Arvi ALAMAA, Mardo LUNDVER, Kalev HÕLPUS 
6 80 SK Jooksupartner 17.43,64 

Kaupo UUETOA, Margus PIRKSAAR, Raivo NÕMM, Ülari KAIS 
7 91 Treeningpartner II 18.22,86 

Armin ALLMÄE, Raido RASPEL, Tarmo REITSNIK, Steven REHELEM 
 
M 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 74 Audentese SK 1.56,90 

Richard PULST, Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI, Sten Ander SEPP, Tauri TAMM 
2 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.58,14 

Markus ELLISAAR, Kristen PETOLAI, Janno VEEORG, Rivar TIPP 
3 75 Audentese SK II 2.01,23 

Mart MURU, Karl Kevin KLAIS, Reimo SEPP, Deniel KEDROV 
4 84 KJS Sakala 2.02,28 

Ahto KREE, Allar STAŠKEVITŠ, Hendrik-Heinar HUNT, Enari TÕNSTRÖM 
 
M U20 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 57 SK Elite Sport 1.59,28 2.jooks 

Kaido KOSSAS, Mark HEIDMETS, Karl-Oskar PAJUS, Lukas LESSEL 
2 24 KJK Vike 2.03,43 2.jooks 

Kiur-Thomas VEHMANEN, Mathias Endre LIND, Albert ANNIMÄE, Robin SAPAR 
3 23 SK Maret-Sport 2.06,25 1.jooks 

Kaspar LAIKASK, Taavi EISTRE, Kevin KOIK, Karl Kristjan KAJAK 
4 74 Audentese SK 2.06,39 2.jooks 

George Aaron RICHTER, Sander VALT, Igor ANDREJEV, Rainer EHA 
5 75 Audentese SK II 2.06,56 1.jooks 

Otto MAASIK, Otto KASE, Lohe ISOK, Kenro TOHTER 
6 60 SK Leksi 44 2.07,44 1.jooks 

Karl-Uljas MÖLDER, David JAANSON, Martin KIVIMAA, Hugo KALLASTE 
 92 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 2.jooks 

Otto PÕLLUMAA, Eerik HAAMER, Märt RISO, Jakob KELLER 
 
P U18 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 35 SK Fortis 2.04,01 2.jooks 

Keorg LIIV, Mathias HAIN, Markus-Taiyo TOIGER, Andreas LAKSBERG 
2 33 Audentese SK 2.04,25 2.jooks 

Gerdo VIRKKUNEN, Ats KIVIMETS, Tony Ats TAMM, Rasmus KÄSPER 
3 24 KJK Vike 2.05,99 2.jooks 

Roman LITVINOV, Aleks MALM, Lauri RAUS, Erko RÄISS 
4 5 SK Elite Sport 2.10,74 2.jooks 

Chris MATSISELTS, Karl Julius Kristofer VARE, Mattias KALA, Kristjan MURRO 
5 48 KJK Vike II 2.10,88 1.jooks 

Rasmus VIRKS, Keven VEILER, Oliver PERE, Gregor PILT 
6 36 SK Fortis II 2.11,23 1.jooks 

Markus JÄRAVERE, Rhet Daniel PUNT, Gregor KRÄMANN, Ramon VILDE 
7 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.11,54 2.jooks 

Randar VAHTRIK, Holger DAHL, Priidik Meelo VÄSTRIK, Raul RANDMA 
8 32 KJK Atleetika 2.11,59 1.jooks 



Kirill VOLKOV, Viktor MOROZOV, Kirill NIKIFOROV, Romas ŠALKAUSKAS 
9 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.12,61 1.jooks 

Henno SOTTER, Henry BAMMER, Kert KRUUSMA, Eduard SAPOGS 
10 38 SK Lindon 2.13,33 2.jooks 

Ats LAANES, Jan Alar ALESMAA, Romet KOLK, Pert-Emil RAUN  
11 41 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.18,22 1.jooks 

Roman KUZNETSOV, Grigori VELIKANOV, Ilja SAIKONEN, Aleksei DEMIDOVITŠ 
 
P U16 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 2.09,19 2.jooks 

Mattias Joosep MÕIS, Andri VEEBER, Alexander SMIRNOV, Jaroslav SIVUHA 
2 13 Nõmme KJK 2.12,99 1.jooks 

Ott-Rasmus VANUS, Ralf LAMP, Erik LOORAND, Oliver OTLOT 
3 49 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.13,31 2.jooks 

Henri VINK, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Tõnis TIMMI, Markus MUNSKI 
4 5 SK Elite Sport 2.13,75 2.jooks 

Martin VÄRTON, Reiko PRUUSAPUU, Uku NURK, Harry Richard JÄÄGER 
5 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.17,25 1.jooks 

Henri PALGI, Artjom TŠITŠERIN, Igor SOKOLOV, Valter Eric VIISEL 
6 23 SK Maret-Sport 2.18,17 1.jooks 

Roman TANIN, Markko GERASSIMOV, Taivo MUUSIKUS, Dan ŠEMELJOV 
7 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.18,62 2.jooks 

Keio ESSA, Karl-Markus PURASON, Orm Leopold LUKAS, Sven Marten TIKERPE 
8 35 SK Fortis 2.19,29 1.jooks 

Oskar SOOSAAR, Carl-Robert RIIVES, Tõnis LEES, Sven-Marti PAJURI 
9 24 KJK Vike 2.21,21 2.jooks 

Raiko KONTKAR, Kris SIPOLAINEN, Kristjan KARI, Aivar ELLAM 
10 27 KJK Lõunalõvi II 2.23,28 1.jooks 

Franz KRULL, Reio METSLA, Mattias ILVES, Tambet JOHANSON 
 
P U18+M U20 4x110m tõkketeatejooks 
1 54 Audentese SK 1.02,01 

Kaspar HENRIKSEN, Egert SEKK, Tony Ats TAMM, Kenro TOHTER 
2 26 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.04,45 

Talis TIMMI, Mattias SAARME, Sander SÜVAORG, Andro TIITS 
3 57 SK Elite Sport 1.05,04 

Chris MATSISELTS, Karl-Oskar PAJUS, Kristjan MURRO, Lukas LESSEL 
 
P U16 4x110m tõkketeatejooks 
1 26 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.04,75 2.jooks 

Henri VINK, Kristjan TIMUSKA, Markus MUNSKI, Franz KRULL 
2 27 KJK Lõunalõvi II 1.08,36 1.jooks 

Tambet JOHANSON, Tõnis TIMMI, Reio METSLA, Mattias ILVES 
3  SK Elite Sport 1.09,14 2.jooks 

Martin VÄRTON, Roman VALT, Bruno FILIPOZZI, Harry Richard JÄÄGER 
4 3 Audentese SK 1.10,00 1.jooks 

Andri VEEBER, Alexander SMIRNOV, Mattis JAANUS, Jaroslav SIVUHA 
5 24 KJK Vike 1.10,14 2.jooks 

Kris SIPOLAINEN, Aivar ELLAM, Kaspar Markus KUUSIK, Kristjan KARI 
 
N 4x100m teatejooks 
1 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,81 2.jooks 

Liis ROOSE, Diana SUUMANN, Maarja KALEV, Marit KUTMAN 
2 18 Tartu SS Kalev 47,84 2.jooks 

Janeli TOOMEL, Margit KALK, Anna-Liisa SAKS, Marielle KLEEMEIER 
3 35 SK Fortis 47,95 2.jooks 

Ene Liis LISOVIK, Elen VIIKMANN, Liina VALK, Kreete VERLIN 
4 74 Audentese SK 48,30 2.jooks 

Merilyn UUDMÄE, Liis Grete ATONEN, Karoli KÄÄRT, Carina-Renne VALDEK 
5  Nõmme KJK 49,24 2.jooks 

Liiljan NEEROT, Helin MEIER, Brigitta TAMSAR, Annika SAKKARIAS 
6 93 Tartu Ü. ASK II 50,78 1.jooks 

Katrin LILIENTHAL, Kirsi PRUUDEL, Kätrin PÄRN, Kadi KAART 



7  Tallinna SS Kalev 51,46 1.jooks 
Dea LEPIK, Dane MUST, Anette ALAPERT, Gerli ISRAEL 

8 78 SK Fortis II 52,46 1.jooks 
Kätlin KRUUS, Mirjam TOOM, Kerttu JÄNES, Berit KIVISAAR 

 
N U20 4x100m teatejooks 
1 53 SK Altius 49,42 2.jooks 

Cleer PÕLDSAAR, Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA, Vanessa NIKITINA, Ann Marii KIVIKAS 
2 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,68 2.jooks 

Mirjam MÕTTUS, Maria DUDAREVA, Piibe Kirke ALJAS, Karolina ORAV 
3 18 Tartu SS Kalev 49,78 2.jooks 

Eliise ANIJALG, Birgit PAJU, Reelika PÄRNPUU, Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 
4  Nõmme KJK 50,09 2.jooks 

Stella Sohvi ALTMETS, Hanne TÕNTS, Greta Liisa VAHTRA, Iris TAMSALU 
5 74 Audentese SK 52,39 1.jooks 

Helen PUŠKIN, Johanna SOOVER, Mari-Anna MEIMER, Katre Sofia PALM 
6 35 SK Fortis 52,43 1.jooks 

Inessa HALLISTE, Brigitta LEES, Liina ROHTLA, Kristiina KRAUSE 
7 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 54,59 1.jooks 

Kaia JÕGISTE, Maria KALL, Grete HOLLO, Agate TILLMANN 
 
T U18 4x100m teatejooks 
1 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,54 2.jooks 

Gertrud ANSIP, Triinu LAMP, Marianne KIVI, Grette-Ly MÄESALU 
2 35 SK Fortis 50,80 2.jooks 

Sophia Rene SISKA, Elly SOOTS, Rhea KÕIVUTALU, Triine-Marie LAND 
3 74 Audentese SK 51,05 2.jooks 

Mia Heleen HERMAN, Emili Liis OSULA, Destiny Lanelle MOSES, Liisbet SAAR 
4  Nõmme KJK 51,96 1.jooks 

Kristina KULDNER, Kristin Kairit SONN, Maiken LIPP, Stella REINUMÄGI 
5 14 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,95 2.jooks 

Lauren KIVIMÄGI, Merili TIIK, Anete Kirke KADARIK, Emmeliine MERISTE 
6 44 Tartu Ü. ASK II 53,17 1.jooks 

Caroline LEHES, Mia Marii MÄRKS, Leelo Aino JÜRGENSTEIN, Karoliina Maria BIRK 
 7 SK Fortis II DQ 170.7 1.jooks 

Laura-Marii TAMMISTE, Sophie Isabella ROOBA, Kärt ROOSSAAR, Ida Liisa JUNTI 
 
T U16 4x100m teatejooks 
1 74 Audentese SK 50,32 3.jooks 

Emma Triin SEER, Elisabeth PIHELA, Liisa-Maria LUSTI, Anna Maria MILLEND 
2  Nõmme KJK 50,98 2.jooks 

Matilda VITSUT, Hella TÕNTS, Anna Theresa GUSTAVSON, Liis Karola LECLERCQ 
3 35 SK Fortis 51,30 3.jooks 

Emily SOOTS, Annaliise TAMM, Mirtel KLAAR, Marian MÜÜRSEPP 
4 18 Tartu SS Kalev 51,81 2.jooks 

Iiris REHME, Kätriin KIVIMETS, Grete KARSNA, Karmen BRUUS 
5 5 SK Elite Sport 51,86 3.jooks 

Iiris JÕGI, Livia FILIPOZZI, Johanna Elisabeth ADER, Marie RANDALA 
6 2 SK Altius 52,51 3.jooks 

Kertu LUIK, Carlyn PUKK, Mirtel STANKEVITŠ, Mari Silvia LAURI 
7 7 SK Fortis II 52,69 2.jooks 

Annelise PASTARUS, Maribel ARGE, Karmen MIKIVER, Margared PIUS 
8 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,78 3.jooks 

Laure KIIVIT, Elsa PUU, Berit KUKK, Raina ILMAS 
9 21 Tartu Ü. ASK II 53,43 2.jooks 

Krisette JUUR, Triine OTTENDER, Emma KUUSE, Martha HOLST 
10 16 KJS Sakala 54,09 2.jooks 

Kristel KÖSLER, Helene METSMAA, Liisa PEIPS, Anabel SARAPUU  
11 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 54,53 1.jooks 

Sandra RUMASK, Helena KRIIBI, Emma GOOS, Brita Mia MARRAN 
12 4 Audentese SK II 54,63 1.jooks 

Jane LEINFELD, Karoliina KALMO, Kristelle REISER, Killu-Carol TAGAMETS 
13 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 55,42 1.jooks 



Laura MINTALS, Valeria SMIRNOVA, Valeria VESELOVA, Jekaterina GNUTOVA 
14 22 Tartu Ü. ASK III 57,17 1.jooks 

Gerda ALLILENDER, Salme LAANEMÄE, Mona Lisa MILJAN, Laura KÜBARSEPP 
 12 SK Mitš DQ 170.7 1.jooks 

Arina RUDENOK, Anna LIS, Laura REILAND, Anastassia BOGATÕRJOVA 
 
N 4x400m teatejooks 
1 20 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.54,79 

Lisette HANSON, Annabel KUTMAN, Piibe Kirke ALJAS, Liis ROOSE 
2 18 Tartu SS Kalev 4.03,54 

Marielle KLEEMEIER, Melissa Maria AKKEL, Elina LEIS, Kristel LUIK 
3 33 Audentese SK 4.09,04 

Triin TIISMAA, Marie-Elisabeth MARTINSON, Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA, Liis Grete ATONEN 
  Treeningpartner DNS 
 
N 3x800m teatejooks 
1 87 Sparta Spordiselts 7.00,06 

Maria VESKLA, Katrina STEPANOVA, Brit RAMMUL 
2 88 Tartu SS Kalev 7.18,71 

Melissa Maria AKKEL, Kristel LUIK, Elina LEIS 
3 80 SK Jooksupartner 7.20,35 

Tiina KALA, Minna KUSLAP, Kristel VALLASTE 
4 90 Treeningpartner 7.21,62 

Kaisa KUKK, Kristiina NURK, Merlyn VALMA 
5 86 SK Prorunner 7.52,83 

Kadiliis KUIV, Triinu BERGMANN, Anne-Ly PALM 
 
N U20 3x800m teatejooks 
1  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7.45,12 

Jelizaveta ŠEVTSOVA, Darja BAŽULINA, Saina MAMEDOVA 
2  SK Elite Sport 7.48,16 

Kertu ALJAS, Margaret KALM, Laura REIMETS 
3  SK Lindon 7.59,19 

Grete BERENDSEN, Lisette PLOOMIPUU, Eneli VELTMANN 
 
T U18 3x800m teatejooks 
1 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.28,14 

Mia Lisett MERINGO, Darja PITŠUGINA, Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO 
2 35 SK Fortis 7.35,15 

Anete RANDMA, Karmen LANGI, Laura MÕIK 
3 38 SK Lindon 7.37,84 

Emma Roberta RAJANDO, Lotte PUUSEPP, Christa-Liza SCHUSTER 
4 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.06,38 

Marite MÄESAAR, Sirelin PUNT, Meribel MEITERN 
5 17 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8.29,63 

Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA, Alla ŠUBINA, Uljana BUGROVA 
 
T U16 3x800m teatejooks 
1 14 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7.45,44 

Desire PÄRN, Gloria TEEARU, Merili TIIK 
2 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.48,73 

Miia TILLMANN, Eveliina NAGIBINA, Kaili TERVE 
3 23 SK Maret-Sport 7.52,35 

Melani TANIEL, Ketlin KOPP, Carmen RÄÄK 
4 15 Rapla JK 7.54,18 

Anne-Riin PEEP, Keit Liis KÕIV, Ketlin KÕIV 
5 74 Audentese SK 7.55,45 

Vanessa SIMUSTE, Aljona DAVÕDOVA, Anna Maria RASPEL 
6 10 SK Lindon 8.03,09 

Heliise KOLK, Marie MAARANDI, Liisi KANGRO 
7 18 Tartu SS Kalev 8.26,60 

Liivika PAAS, Carmel REBANE, Marie PIHLAP 
8 11 SK Lindon II 8.43,99 



Katriin JAANI, Greth VOHU, Paula Nataly PARVE 
9 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.51,93 

Aleksandra STOVBINA, Amelia GRIŠKUN, Harriet Helena HABICHT 
 92 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 170.7 

Martha HOLST, Rute REEMANN, Luna-Aleksandra LAGODA 
 17 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 170.7 

Erika BUGROVA, Julia KISSELJOVA, Maria IVANOVA 
 
N 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.15,33 

Maarja KALEV, Diana SUUMANN, Annabel KUTMAN, Liis ROOSE 
2 88 Tartu SS Kalev 2.16,06 

Janeli TOOMEL, Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD, Marielle KLEEMEIER, Margit KALK 
3 39 Nõmme KJK 2.16,67 

Liiljan NEEROT, Brigitta TAMSAR, Annika SAKKARIAS, Helin MEIER 
4 74 Audentese SK 2.20,55 

Karoli KÄÄRT, Carina-Renne VALDEK, Triin TIISMAA, Liis Grete ATONEN 
5 81 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.23,49 

Dea LEPIK, Anette ALAPERT, Dane MUST, Gerli ISRAEL 
6 58 SK Fortis 2.27,11 

Ene Liis LISOVIK, Liina VALK, Berit KIVISAAR, Carita KAARE 
 
N U20 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 53 SK Altius 2.20,09 2.jooks 

Cleer PÕLDSAAR, Kätlin KOPLUS, Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA, Ann Marii KIVIKAS 
2 62 Nõmme KJK 2.24,77 2.jooks 

Greta Liisa VAHTRA, Hanne TÕNTS, Iris TAMSALU, Stella Sohvi ALTMETS 
3 74 Audentese SK 2.32,12 2.jooks 

Helen PUŠKIN, Johanna SOOVER, Mari-Anna MEIMER, Katre Sofia PALM 
4 58 SK Fortis 2.32,15 1.jooks 

Kristiina KRAUSE, Inessa HALLISTE, Liina ROHTLA, Brigitta LEES 
5 61 SK Lindon 2.32,99 1.jooks 

Lisette PLOOMIPUU, Grete BERENDSEN, Liisbet RÜMMEL, Eneli VELTMANN 
6 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.34,53 1.jooks 

Kaia JÕGISTE, Maria KALL, Grete HOLLO, Agate TILLMANN 
7 63 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.40,90 1.jooks 

Darina TŠUDAKOVA, Valerija PASKIDOVA, Jelizaveta ŠEVSOVA, Darja BAŽULINA 
 92 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 2.jooks 

Mirjam MÕTTUS, Karolina ORAV, Piibe Kirke ALJAS, Lisette Hanson 
 
T U18 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.20,66 2.jooks 

Marianne KIVI, Grette-Ly MÄESALU, Marit KUTMAN, Triinu LAMP 
2 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.26,30 1.jooks 

Mia Lisett MERINGO, Jekaterina GNUTOVA, Darja PITŠUGINA, Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO 
3 74 Audentese SK 2.26,50 2.jooks 

Mia Heleen HERMAN, Emili Liis OSULA, Destiny Lanelle MOSES, Liisbet SAAR 
4 39 Nõmme KJK 2.28,19 2.jooks 

Kristina KULDNER, Kristin Kairit SONN, Maiken LIPP, Stella REINUMÄGI 
5 35 SK Fortis 2.30,94 2.jooks 

Laura-Marii TAMMISTE, Sophia Rene SISKA, Anete RANDMA, Laura MÕIK 
6 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.35,38 1.jooks 

Sirelin PUNT, Ester LIIRA, Karolin REBANE, Marite MÄESAAR 
7 36 SK Fortis II 2.36,49 1.jooks 

Rhea KÕIVUTALU, Elly SOOTS, Ida Liisa JUNTI, Sophie Isabella ROOBA 
 
T U16 100m+200m+300m+400m teatejooks 
1 74 Audentese SK 2.21,50 3.jooks 

Emma Triin SEER, Anna Maria MILLEND, Elisabeth PIHELA, Liisa-Maria LUSTI 
2 35 SK Fortis 2.25,56 3.jooks 

Annaliise TAMM, Marian MÜÜRSEPP, Margared PIUS, Mirtel KLAAR 
3 13 Nõmme KJK 2.26,04 3.jooks 

Matilda VITSUT, Eliise LUKS, Anna Theresa GUSTAVSON, Hella TÕNTS 



4 5 SK Elite Sport 2.26,87 3.jooks 
Johanna Elisabeth ADER, Marie RANDALA, Livia FILIPOZZI, Hedi ANDRE 

5 92 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.29,03 2.jooks 
Laure KIIVIT, Elsa PUU, Berit KUKK, Raina ILMAS 

5 2 SK Altius 2.29,03 3.jooks 
Kertu LUIK, Carlyn PUKK, Mari Silvia LAURI, Viola HAMBIDGE 

7 18 Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,21 2.jooks 
Iiris REHME, Kätriin KIVIMETS, Grete KARSNA, Marie PIHLAP 

8 23 SK Maret-Sport 2.31,20 2.jooks 
Melani TANIEL, Käroli KÕVASK, Anastassia LOSKUTOVA, Carmen RÄÄK 

9 4 Audentese SK II 2.32,43 1.jooks 
Jane LEINFELD, Karoliina KALMO, Vanessa SIMUSTE, Killu-Carol TAGAMETS 

10 7 SK Fortis II 2.33,03 1.jooks 
Annelise PASTARUS, Karmen MIKIVER, Maribel ARGE, Miia MAISTE  

11 70 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.35,34 2.jooks 
Sandra RUMASK, Miia TILLMANN, Emma GOOS, Helena KRIIBI 

12 21 Tartu Ü. ASK II 2.36,25 1.jooks 
Martha HOLST, Krisette JUUR, Triine OTTENDER, Emma KUUSE 

13 8 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.39,54 2.jooks 
Valeria SMIRNOVA, Anna GORDIJENKO, Karina BRINZEI, Amelia GRIŠKUN 

14 12 SK Mitš 2.44,23 1.jooks 
Arina RUDENOK, Anna LIS, Laura REILAND, Anastassia BOGATÕRJOVA 

15 17 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.48,77 1.jooks 
Kristina SVERLOVA, Evelina MARTŠENKO, Annyka PRISKE, Julia KISSELJOVA 

 
T U18+N U20 4x100m tõkketeatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 1.02,22 

Emili Liis OSULA, Johanna SOOVER, Liisbet SAAR, Katre Sofia PALM 
2 35 SK Fortis 1.04,52 

Rhea KÕIVUTALU, Kristiina KRAUSE, Triine-Marie LAND, Paula MÕIK 
 
T U16 4x100m tõkketeatejooks 
1 33 Audentese SK 1.03,54 3.jooks 

Emma Triin SEER, Liisa-Maria LUSTI, Elisabeth PIHELA, Anna Maria MILLEND 
2 35 SK Fortis 1.04,89 2.jooks 

Annaliise TAMM, Margared PIUS, Maribel ARGE, Mirtel KLAAR 
3  SK Elite Sport 1.06,40 3.jooks 

Iiris JÕGI, Meelika TOOM, Marie RANDALA, Johanna Elisabeth ADER 
4 49 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.06,60 1.jooks 

Miia TILLMANN, Sandra RUMASK, Emma GOOS, Melani VÄITS 
5 20 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.06,91 3.jooks 

Emma KUUSE, Berit KUKK, Krisette JUUR, Elsa PUU 
6 16 KJS Sakala 1.08,01 1.jooks 

Kristel KÖSLER, Helene METSMAA, Annemarii VAAR, Anabel SARAPUU 
7 18 Tartu SS Kalev 1.08,44 2.jooks 

Stella SEIM, Laura KOMPUS, Liivika PAAS, Karmen BRUUS 


